KGR AR E LR E - DIUECR AT D s ] Y 52 2 €

Please read this instruction carefully to ensure the installation is completed.

AL I
Installation Introduction

2013.12 / Ver.1.00




2 WP

A= PREFACE:
@F ARSI S H A% IR 2 A< B HE > DU ORI AT DATE Fe R I ] P -8 e (R AR R -
@Please read the instruction carefully to ensure the installation complete in short time.

() ZEER)4REH WP
Wiper mechanism wire hook device

(—)DST-2P LA E
Installation description for DST 2P R




WP

(—) 2R 4R BB WP (Wire hook device)

@B EEE PN B R The position in the box
H ' w AN
DL‘ L\ ]

@ZHLNT B < Z [E Installation description chart.




4 WP
SHIC N5 Bz HEPlease follow the installation step

(AEUNFEABCHIS B rsEE (B) e Bl ¥ AEPRE
Take off the origin factory accessorires and Swirel the rotatory button on the point P

install the wire hook device

(C)L5ZBHIESR 1.Loosen the screw.
2. LI HHER 2.Push the wire hook reed down.
BN A E L ST B — R $1TE 3.Move and adjust the wire hook reed and keep the
FEEEL2~3mm distance about 2~3mm between the first syringe
4. BHEIRAR needle.

4.Fasten the screw.

3
4=1==)

(D) LR 25 = FE DL Adjust the screw atitude to control the following:
1.4t et vEEEH FEEEZY1~2mm  1.Keep the distance about 1~2mm between the lower part
2./ A B R FEEEZY0.3mm of wire hook reed and the topper part of syringe needle .
AR %% o FHELATE - 2.Keep the distance about 0.3mm between the side of wire

hook reed and the syinge needle.
3.Relax the screw, adjust the angle.




WP

(

) DST-2PEE434H %5 [E Installation description for DST 2P
@135 & N (i B2 - The position in the box @ — e %\)

A%

|
j,

N
1

-

Sl

L

@2 AL B~ Z [E]Installation description chart

iy

D
= Ems——

UTEE R
UT electromagnefic valve

Y g
&

£
£

£

=

EH

E]

Ef

2]

=]

£

E}

&)

£

E]

]

&)

£

Ej

=)

&)

2}

g /

(S

22}

E

Ej

=]

| ,

| (/ ‘ ‘\

£ “

] X

| I

i Onl——)

=} Xy

&)

£ /]

§ K

/ '
2]

|

E]

Ef

Ef

2]

22| .

| A
|

g7

Ef

=

|

|

F

2]

Yellow Black ..




WP

6
WP- 2] 4R 4 B AR A o i =
WP-Wire hook device

: 7
s -

: /

E Thread hook set X

! 4 @
L




WP 7
WP- L8R EFE TR
WP-Wire hook device
FF 9k Yl dmoik % T HiIHE
Ref.No. Part.No. Description Amt.Req.

1 WP-01 PN Main plate 1
2 WP-02 JHIfEL Coupling rod 1
3 WP-03 hrrg Pull bar 1
4 WP-04 S L R Adjustment seat 1
5 WP-05 TEALE Fixing seat 1
6 WP-06 e Swing shaft 1
7 WP-07 ARE R EERE Wire hook reed fixing seat 1
8 WP-08 YNy Wire hook 1
9 WP-09 LR ER Wire hook reed 1
10 WP-10 (R EE Extension spring 1
11 DST-01 BRERE Electromagnetic valve 1
12 CB003-3 =l R Special screw 1
13 W612-A R ElpFax Special screw 2
14 W613 = U S Special screw 1
15 SW0101 INF K B RS Hexagon socket screw M3x3 1
16 SW0104 INAEKE LG Hexagon socket screw M4x6 4
17 SWO0201A N AL Semicircle screw M3x14 1
18 SW0306 — L PEIRSS Flat head slot screw M4x8 2
19 SW0601 yay:sLeis Hexagon nut M3 4
20 SW0602 7N IEIE Hexagon nut M4 4
21 SW0701 gl Dish washer M3 1
22 SW0702 gl Dish washer M4 8
23 SW0801 — LIRS Flat head slot screw 3/32-56x2 1
24 SWO0713 A Washer M2 1
25 WP-11 {TTEFETR Position curved kit 1
26 WP-12 BEE Rubber bush 1
27 WP-13 IRER Protect plate 1
28 SW1001 ‘S IR LS Crossed flat head screw M3x6 1
PS. 245 1 4H 758.9.23. 2458 B8 —{F:

PS.8.9.23.24 are park of thread hook set.




WP

DST-2P

FF 9% kR % T HirHE
Ref.No. Part.No. Description Amt.Req.
1 DST-2P DST-2PE&E 4534 DST-2P electric wire set 1




	01
	02
	03
	04
	05
	06
	07
	08

